

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Intramural - Recreational Sports provide valuable sports and fitness activities for all; and

WHEREAS: Intramural - Recreational Sports programs in the State of Minnesota are among the most highly regarded in the United States; and

WHEREAS: Professional conferences and workshops provide beneficial information and developmental activities within the Intramural-Recreational Sports field; and

WHEREAS: Recreational Sports professionals will meet for the Minnesota State Intramural-Recreational Sports Workshop on March 28, 1980;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota do hereby proclaim Friday, March 28, 1930, to be

INTRAMURAL-RECREATIONAL SPORTS DAY

in Minnesota, and have asked Lieutenant Governor Lou Wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 1 1 1980

Jew andrew Howe Secretary of State

£32690